12/05/2019 11:14 AM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: \$108.50

Skagit County Auditor, WA

When recorded return to: Branden Eugene Platter 15490 State Route 9 Mount Vernon, WA 98274

> SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX Affidavit No. 2019-5265 Dec 05 2019 Amount Paid \$5167.00 Skagit County Treasurer By Marissa Guerrero Deputy

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620040699

CHICAGO TITLE

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Angela Strand as Personal Representative of the Estate of Rodney W. Sandberg for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Branden Eugene Platter, an unmarried person

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Lot(s): 1, SKAGIT COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. PL01-0915

NW SE 23 34-4

Tax Parcel Number(s): P27644 / 340423-0-039-0004

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

Dated: November 26, 2019

hand Rersonal Representative Estate of Rodney W. Sandberg Angela Strand Personal Representative state of Washington I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that

Anglu Strand

(s/are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she/they) was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Personal Representative of The Estate of Rodney W Sandberg to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: JUNA Notary Public in and for the State of 1200 MA Residing at: AV LIACITUM My appointment expires: PUBLIC OF WASHING

EXHIBIT "A"Legal Description

For APN/Parcel ID(s): P27644 / 340423-0-039-0004

Lot 1, Skagit County Short Plat No. PL01-0915, recorded June 19, 2002, under Auditor's File No. 200206190047; being a portion of the Northwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 23, Township 34 North, Range 4 East, W.M., records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

EXHIBIT "B"

Exceptions

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
document:

Granted to: Puget Sound Telephone Company

Recording Date: May 10, 1928

Recording No.: Volume 147 of Deeds, page 206

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: Puget Sound Power & Light Company

Purpose: Two anchors with guy wires

Recording Date: January 22, 1969

Recording No.: 722538

 Order on Variance Application VA 01 0458 - Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Decision

Recording Date: November 14, 2001 Recording No.: 200111140006

Order of Correction on Variance Application VA 01 0458:

Recording Date: December 10, 2001 Recording No.: 200112100217

4. Low Flow Mitigation Summary and the terms and conditions thereof

Recording Date: November 30, 2001 Recording No.: 200111300142

5. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes and statements, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on SKAGIT COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. PL01-0915:

Recording No: 200206190047

6. Protected Critical Area Easement and the terms and conditions thereof

Recording Date: June 19, 2002 Recording No.: 200206190048

EXHIBIT "B"

Exceptions (continued)

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
document:

Granted to: Melissa Ballenger and John Ballenger, husband and wife

Purpose: ingress, egress and utilities

Recording Date: October 21, 2008 Recording No.: 200810210047

- Reservations and exceptions in United States Patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; Indian treaty or aboriginal rights.
- General and special taxes and charges, payable February 15, delinquent if first half unpaid on May 1, second half delinquent if unpaid on November 1 of the tax year (amounts do not include interest and penalties):

Year: 2019

Tax Account No.: P27644 / 340423-0-039-0004

Levy Code: 2315
Assessed Value-Land: \$127,400.00
Assessed Value-Improvements: \$109,500.00

General and Special Taxes:

Billed: \$526.39
Paid: \$526.39
Unpaid: \$0.00

10. City, county or local improvement district assessments, if any.

Form 22P Skagit Right-to-Manage Disclosure Rev. 10/14

SKAGIT COUNTY ©Copyright 2014 RIGHT-TO-MANAGE NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS DISCLOSURE ©Copyright 2014 Northwest Multiple Listing Service ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Page 1 of 1		MATORA	L KESOON	CE LANDS DISC	LOSONE	
The followi	ng is pa	ert of the Purchase a	nd Sale Ag	reement dated	November 04, 20)19
between	Branden Eugene Platter				("Buyer")	
	Buyer			Buyer		
and		e of Rodney W. Sand	berg			("Seller")
	Seller			Seller		
concerning	15490 Address	State Route 9		Mount Vernon City	WA 98274 State Zip	(the "Property")
	7130000			Oily	State Ep	
Resource L Thi lan lon cor nor ma ext nol as pre	ands D is disclo d or de g-term mmercia n-resou y arise raction se, and a priori pared cessary	nat the Property misclosure, Skagit Consure applies to park signated or within 1/commercial signification activities occur or or uses and may be from the use of chewith associated act odor. Skagit County use on designate to accept such incompany and part Practices and located and located act of the part Practices and located act of the part Practices and located such incompany activities and located part Practices and located such incompany activities and located part Practices par	cels designada mile of ruitince in Skarang occure inconvenium emicals; or divities, which has establed Natural Formpatibilities.	section 14.38, while the description of the area that in	ich states: ile of designated at or mineral resc ety of Natural Re- may not be co omfort to area re- truning, harvestif enerates traffic, ource manageme and area residers or discomfort	l agricultural - purce lands of esource Land mpatible with esidents. This ng or mineral dust, smoke, ent operations nts should be from normal,
incl min req Seller and	luding e nerals. uiremel Buyer fice in c	e of mineral lands extraction, washing, of the second of t	crushing, stent to des NR Lands. et the Closi deed conve	ockpiling, blasting ignated NR Lar ng Agent to reco	, transporting an ds, you will h ord this Disclose	d recycling of lave setback are with the County
•						
Buver			Date	Seller		Date